
（令和5年5月1日）

児童数 学級数 児童数 学級数 児童数 学級数 児童数 学級数 児童数 学級数 児童数 学級数 児童数 学級数 児童数 学級数

1 本渡南小学校 65 2 71 3 83 3 66 2 61 2 56 2 13 3 415 17

2 本渡北小学校 102 3 112 4 117 4 131 4 130 4 132 4 30 6 754 29

3 亀川小学校 54 2 62 2 58 2 71 3 60 2 54 2 17 3 376 16

4 本渡東小学校 30 1 28 1 38 2 23 1 29 1 37 1 11 3 196 10

5 楠浦小学校 18 1 16 1 17 1 13 1 13 1 22 1 7 3 106 9

6 本町小学校 10 1 10 1 10 1 10 1 12 1 6 1 6 2 64 8

7 佐伊津小学校 27 1 29 1 24 1 24 1 21 1 22 1 11 2 158 8

8 牛深小学校 33 1 29 1 40 2 26 1 43 2 44 2 15 3 230 12

9 牛深東小学校 11 1 9 1 11 1 20 1 12 1 30 1 5 2 98 8

有明 10 有明小学校 14 1 26 1 22 1 32 1 26 1 25 1 15 3 160 9

御所浦 11 御所浦小学校 10 1 17 1 9 1 10 1 7 1 15 1 3 1 71 7

倉 岳 12 倉岳小学校 14 1 5 1 6 1 9 1 14 1 9 1 8 2 65 8

栖 本 13 栖本小学校 9 1 12 1 10 1 7 1 20 1 10 1 68 6

新 和 14 新和小学校 10 1 17 1 12 1 13 1 14 1 13 1 5 1 84 7

五 和 15 五和小学校 31 1 45 2 37 2 39 2 51 2 48 2 7 3 258 14

天 草 16 天草小学校 11 1 7 1 7 1 12 1 4 1 12 1 53 6

河 浦 17 河浦小学校 18 1 24 1 23 1 17 1 18 1 11 1 11 2 122 8

467 21 519 24 524 26 523 24 535 24 546 24 164 39 3,278 182

生徒数 学級数 生徒数 学級数 生徒数 学級数 生徒数 学級数 生徒数 学級数

1 本渡中学校 247 8 253 7 240 6 24 7 764 28

2 本渡東中学校 41 2 37 1 43 2 7 3 128 8

3 稜南中学校 95 3 92 3 83 3 13 2 283 11

4 牛深中学校 38 2 45 2 52 2 8 2 143 8

5 牛深東中学校 13 1 15 1 23 1 2 2 53 5

有 明 6 有明中学校 29 1 35 1 24 1 3 1 91 4

御所浦 7 御所浦中学校 11 1 8 1 9 1 28 3

倉 岳 8 倉岳中学校 14 1 13 1 26 1 2 1 55 4

栖 本 9 栖本中学校 14 1 12 1 12 1 38 3

新 和 10 新和中学校 20 1 6 1 16 1 7 1 49 4

五 和 11 五和中学校 40 2 52 2 38 1 5 2 135 7

天 草 12 天草中学校 14 1 11 1 12 1 37 3

河 浦 13 河浦中学校 19 1 21 1 26 1 7 3 73 6

595 25 600 23 604 22 78 24 1,877 94

242 63 5,155 276
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１ 年生 ２ 年生 ３ 年生 ４ 年生 ５ 年生 ６ 年生

児童数 児童数 児童数 児童数 児童数 児童数 児童数 学級数 内特支学級数

1 本渡南小学校 67 74 85 68 62 59 415 17 3

2 本渡北小学校 108 115 127 132 135 137 754 29 6

3 亀川小学校 56 64 60 72 65 59 376 16 3

4 本渡東小学校 31 28 41 24 34 38 196 10 3

5 楠浦小学校 19 17 18 13 15 24 106 9 3

6 本町小学校 10 10 11 12 14 7 64 8 2

7 佐伊津小学校 28 32 26 26 22 24 158 8 2

8 牛深小学校 34 33 41 26 49 47 230 12 3

9 牛深東小学校 11 9 12 22 13 31 98 8 2

有 明 10 有明小学校 15 28 26 35 26 30 160 9 3

御所浦 11 御所浦小学校 10 18 10 10 8 15 71 7 1

倉 岳 12 倉岳小学校 16 6 9 9 15 10 65 8 2

栖 本 13 栖本小学校 9 12 10 7 20 10 68 6

新 和 14 新和小学校 12 18 13 13 14 14 84 7 1

五 和 15 五和小学校 31 46 39 41 52 49 258 14 3

天 草 16 天草小学校 11 7 7 12 4 12 53 6

河 浦 17 河浦小学校 22 25 27 17 20 11 122 8 2

490 542 562 539 568 577 3,278 182 39

１ 年生 ２ 年生 ３ 年生

生徒数 生徒数 生徒数 生徒数 学級数 内特支学級数

1 本渡中学校 257 261 246 764 28 7

2 本渡東中学校 45 39 44 128 8 3

3 稜南中学校 101 96 86 283 11 2

4 牛深中学校 38 49 56 143 8 2

5 牛深東中学校 14 15 24 53 5 2

有 明 6 有明中学校 30 37 24 91 4 1

御所浦 7 御所浦中学校 11 8 9 28 3

倉 岳 8 倉岳中学校 15 14 26 55 4 1

栖 本 9 栖本中学校 14 12 12 38 3

新 和 10 新和中学校 26 6 17 49 4 1

五 和 11 五和中学校 41 55 39 135 7 2

天 草 12 天草中学校 14 11 12 37 3

河 浦 13 河浦中学校 23 24 26 73 6 3

629 627 621 1,877 94 24

5,155 276 63
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